
Results FISTF World Cup 2015 - San Benedetto - Individuals Competition

Session Nbr 6 12:45 Open - G 1 Pts Pld W D L F A SO

Open - G 1 - R 3 Juan Noguera (ESP) 3 0 Marcel Kwiatkowski (GER) Juan Noguera 9 3 3 0 0 12 4 8

Open - G 1 - R 3 Sérgio Loureiro (POR) 7 0 Jean-Guillaume Einsle (FRA) Sérgio Loureiro 6 3 2 0 1 12 3 9

Open - G 2 - R 3 Carlos Flores (ESP) 16 2 Gareth Thomas (WAL) Jean-Guillaume Einsle 3 3 1 0 2 5 13 -8

Open - G 2 - R 3 Massimiliano Nastasi (ITA) 2 2 Fayçal Rouis (FRA) Marcel Kwiatkowski 0 3 0 0 3 0 9 -9

Open - G 3 - R 3 Daniele Bertelli (ITA) 6 1 Josef Camilleri (MLT)

Open - G 3 - R 3 Manuel Romero (ESP) 0 6 Bob Varney (ENG) Open - G 2 Pts Pld W D L F A SO

Open - G 4 - R 3 Spyros Hantzaras (GRE) 5 0 Jeremy Bradley (ENG) Carlos Flores 7 3 2 1 0 21 3 18

Open - G 4 - R 3 Manuel Santos (POR) 0 2 Justin Leroy (BEL) Massimiliano Nastasi 5 3 1 2 0 14 3 11

Open - G 5 - R 3 Luca Colangelo (ITA) 7 2 Paulo Gouveia (POR) Fayçal Rouis 4 3 1 1 1 11 6 5

Open - G 5 - R 3 Alexander Ruf (GER) 3 0 Dave Skinner (SCO) Gareth Thomas 0 3 0 0 3 2 36 -34

Open - G 6 - R 3 Sami Targui (BEL) 1 3 Luca Zambello (ITA)

Open - G 6 - R 3 Axel Donval (FRA) 5 3 Zach Walker (USA) Open - G 3 Pts Pld W D L F A SO

Open - G 7 - R 3 Saverio Bari (ITA) 4 2 Sébastien Scheen (BEL) Daniele Bertelli 9 3 3 0 0 20 2 18

Open - G 7 - R 3 Raffaele Lombardi (AUS) 2 2 John Imbrogiano (SUI) Bob Varney 6 3 2 0 1 10 4 6

Open - G 8 - R 3 Wolfgang Leitner (AUT) 3 1 Rémy Huynh (BEL) Josef Camilleri 3 3 1 0 2 7 9 -2

Open - G 8 - R 3 Jiri Uchytil (CZE) 1 1 David Allen (SCO) Manuel Romero 0 3 0 0 3 0 22 -22

Open - G 9 - R 3 Christian Haas (AUT) 4 2 Paul O'Donovan Rossa (USA)

Open - G 9 - R 3 Roland Popp (GER) 0 2 Kostas Seses (GRE) Open - G 4 Pts Pld W D L F A SO

Open - G 10 - R 3 Alexander Haas (AUT) 7 3 Mongi Rouis (FRA) Justin Leroy 9 3 3 0 0 7 0 7

Open - G 10 - R 3 Takafumi Kido (JPN) 3 0 Marcus Tilgner (GER) Spyros Hantzaras 6 3 2 0 1 9 1 8

Open - G 11 - R 3 Björn Kegenbein (GER) 0 3 Thomas Wittmann (AUT) Manuel Santos 3 3 1 0 2 2 7 -5

Open - G 11 - R 3 Miguel Ángel López (ESP) 2 4 Rémi Soret (FRA) Jeremy Bradley 0 3 0 0 3 1 11 -10

Open - G 12 - R 3 Giorgos Koutis (GRE) 5 0 Daniel Cranston (USA)

Open - G 12 - R 3 José David Somoza (ESP) 6 1 Daniel de Matos (BRA) Open - G 5 Pts Pld W D L F A SO

Open - G 13 - R 3 Nikos Beis (GRE) 2 2 Bessim Golger (BEL) Luca Colangelo 9 3 3 0 0 19 2 17

Open - G 13 - R 3 Luca Martinelli (ENG) 6 1 Andrea Gasparini (USA) Alexander Ruf 6 3 2 0 1 7 4 3

Open - G 14 - R 3 Vasco Guimaraes (POR) 5 0 Mike Burns (SCO) Paulo Gouveia 3 3 1 0 2 9 11 -2

Open - G 14 - R 3 Spyros Patrinos (GRE) 4 2 David Fraikin (BEL) Dave Skinner 0 3 0 0 3 0 18 -18

Open - G 15 - R 3 Mark Gauci (MLT) 14 0 Suguru Fujino (JPN)

Open - G 15 - R 3 Kostas Kaperonis (GRE) 2 0 Gianpaolo Vitulano (ENG) Open - G 6 Pts Pld W D L F A SO

Open - G 16 - R 3 Wolfgang Haas (AUT) 4 2 Julio Candelas (ESP) Luca Zambello 9 3 3 0 0 13 4 9

Open - G 16 - R 3 Katsuhiko Fukuoka (JPN) 0 9 Sérgio Ramos (POR) Sami Targui 6 3 2 0 1 9 4 5

U19 - G 1 - R 3 David González (ESP) 3 0 Fabio Bianco (GER) Axel Donval 3 3 1 0 2 8 16 -8

U19 - G 1 - R 3 Nathan Dizier (BEL) 1 6 Claudio Panebianco (ITA) Zach Walker 0 3 0 0 3 4 10 -6

U19 - G 2 - R 3 David Vantassel (BEL) 6 1 Filippo Cubeta (ITA)

U19 - G 2 - R 3 Giannis Vlassopoulos (GRE) 5 2 Raphaël Pommier (FRA) Open - G 7 Pts Pld W D L F A SO

U19 - G 3 - R 3 Elliott Bellefontaine (ENG) 3 6 Andrew Abela (MLT) Saverio Bari 9 3 3 0 0 19 4 15

U19 - G 3 - R 3 Martin Antoine (BEL) 0 1 Lorenzo Tamburri (ITA) Sébastien Scheen 6 3 2 0 1 17 6 11

U19 - G 5 - R 3 Florian Giaux (BEL) 4 1 Simone Balbo (ITA) John Imbrogiano 1 3 0 1 2 5 18 -13

U19 - G 5 - R 3 Kai Hagenkötter (GER) 5 0 Antonio De Francesco (ITA) Raffaele Lombardi 1 3 0 1 2 3 16 -13

U19 - G 7 - R 3 Luigi Di Vito (ITA) 5 2 Arnaud Le Teno (FRA)

U19 - G 7 - R 3 Dimitris Koulosousas (GRE) 3 0 Corentin Wauthy (BEL) Open - G 8 Pts Pld W D L F A SO

U12 - G 1 - R 3 Corentin Bouchez (BEL) 7 1 Nigel Spiteri (MLT) Wolfgang Leitner 9 3 3 0 0 21 3 18

U12 - G 1 - R 3 Riccardo Natoli (ITA) 8 0 Jorge Tejada (ESP) Rémy Huynh 6 3 2 0 1 14 4 10

U12 - G 2 - R 3 Tommaso Lazzari (ITA) 4 1 Basile Magermans (BEL) David Allen 1 3 0 1 2 3 12 -9

U12 - G 2 - R 3 Daniel Vranovitz (AUT) 2 1 Kristian Sylagiev (ESP) Jiri Uchytil 1 3 0 1 2 2 21 -19

U12 - G 6 - R 3 Thomas Price (ENG) 3 4 Evangelos Kotrotsos (GRE)
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U12 - G 6 - R 3 Lucas Pere (BEL) 3 8 Fabio Mura (ITA) Open - G 9 Pts Pld W D L F A SO

U12 - G 7 - R 3 Riccardo Chieppa (ITA) 5 0 Joseph Agius (MLT) Christian Haas 9 3 3 0 0 11 6 5

U12 - G 7 - R 3 Conor Atkin (ENG) 3 0 Charlotte Bouchez (BEL) Kostas Seses 6 3 2 0 1 10 3 7

Roland Popp 1 3 0 1 2 3 7 -4

Paul O'Donovan Rossa 1 3 0 1 2 3 11 -8

Open - G 10 Pts Pld W D L F A SO

Alexander Haas 9 3 3 0 0 20 3 17

Mongi Rouis 6 3 2 0 1 18 7 11

Takafumi Kido 3 3 1 0 2 3 22 -19

Marcus Tilgner 0 3 0 0 3 0 9 -9

Open - G 11 Pts Pld W D L F A SO

Rémi Soret 9 3 3 0 0 9 2 7

Miguel Ángel López 4 3 1 1 1 6 5 1

Thomas Wittmann 4 3 1 1 1 4 3 1

Björn Kegenbein 0 3 0 0 3 0 9 -9

Open - G 12 Pts Pld W D L F A SO

Giorgos Koutis 9 3 3 0 0 21 1 20

Daniel Cranston 6 3 2 0 1 7 6 1

José David Somoza 3 3 1 0 2 8 10 -2

Daniel de Matos 0 3 0 0 3 1 20 -19

Open - G 13 Pts Pld W D L F A SO

Nikos Beis 7 3 2 1 0 16 5 11

Bessim Golger 7 3 2 1 0 10 4 6

Luca Martinelli 3 3 1 0 2 9 12 -3

Andrea Gasparini 0 3 0 0 3 3 17 -14

Open - G 14 Pts Pld W D L F A SO

Vasco Guimaraes 9 3 3 0 0 13 2 11

Spyros Patrinos 4 3 1 1 1 6 9 -3

David Fraikin 3 3 1 0 2 7 8 -1

Mike Burns 1 3 0 1 2 3 10 -7

Open - G 15 Pts Pld W D L F A SO

Mark Gauci 9 3 3 0 0 24 2 22

Kostas Kaperonis 6 3 2 0 1 12 4 8

Gianpaolo Vitulano 3 3 1 0 2 12 8 4

Suguru Fujino 0 3 0 0 3 0 34 -34

Open - G 16 Pts Pld W D L F A SO

Sérgio Ramos 9 3 3 0 0 18 1 17

Wolfgang Haas 6 3 2 0 1 16 6 10

Julio Candelas 3 3 1 0 2 9 11 -2

Katsuhiko Fukuoka 0 3 0 0 3 2 27 -25
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U19 - G 1 Pts Pld W D L F A SO

David González 7 3 2 1 0 9 1 8

Claudio Panebianco 7 3 2 1 0 9 1 8

Nathan Dizier 3 3 1 0 2 3 10 -7

Fabio Bianco 0 3 0 0 3 0 9 -9

U19 - G 2 Pts Pld W D L F A SO

Giannis Vlassopoulos 6 3 2 0 1 10 4 6

David Vantassel 6 3 2 0 1 9 6 3

Filippo Cubeta 6 3 2 0 1 9 9 0

Raphaël Pommier 0 3 0 0 3 7 16 -9

U19 - G 3 Pts Pld W D L F A SO

Lorenzo Tamburri 9 3 3 0 0 6 2 4

Martin Antoine 6 3 2 0 1 5 4 1

Andrew Abela 3 3 1 0 2 9 9 0

Elliott Bellefontaine 0 3 0 0 3 5 10 -5

U19 - G 5 Pts Pld W D L F A SO

Kai Hagenkötter 7 3 2 1 0 11 4 7

Florian Giaux 6 3 2 0 1 14 9 5

Simone Balbo 4 3 1 1 1 5 5 0

Antonio De Francesco 0 3 0 0 3 3 15 -12

U19 - G 7 Pts Pld W D L F A SO

Luigi Di Vito 9 3 3 0 0 12 3 9

Dimitris Koulosousas 6 3 2 0 1 6 2 4

Arnaud Le Teno 1 3 0 1 2 5 10 -5

Corentin Wauthy 1 3 0 1 2 3 11 -8

U12 - G 1 Pts Pld W D L F A SO

Corentin Bouchez 9 3 3 0 0 13 1 12

Riccardo Natoli 6 3 2 0 1 9 4 5

Jorge Tejada 3 3 1 0 2 1 10 -9

Nigel Spiteri 0 3 0 0 3 1 9 -8

U12 - G 2 Pts Pld W D L F A SO

Tommaso Lazzari 9 3 3 0 0 8 2 6

Daniel Vranovitz 6 3 2 0 1 7 4 3

Kristian Sylagiev 3 3 1 0 2 3 4 -1

Basile Magermans 0 3 0 0 3 2 10 -8

U12 - G 6 Pts Pld W D L F A SO

Fabio Mura 9 3 3 0 0 11 2 9

Lucas Pere 4 3 1 1 1 4 8 -4

Evangelos Kotrotsos 3 3 1 0 2 7 8 -1

Thomas Price 1 3 0 1 2 5 9 -4

U12 - G 7 Pts Pld W D L F A SO

Riccardo Chieppa 9 3 3 0 0 14 0 14

Joseph Agius 6 3 2 0 1 4 5 -1

Conor Atkin 3 3 1 0 2 3 6 -3

Charlotte Bouchez 0 3 0 0 3 0 10 -10
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